Contract No. 2020C11393
THE STATE OF TEXAS

§
§
COUNTY OF CAMERON  §

AMENDMENT TO TAX ABATEMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, on the 22nd day of January, 2019, Cameron County and Rayos del Sol Solar
Project, LLLC (hereinafter referred to as “Company”) entered into a Tax Abatement Agreement;
and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the commenceiment of the incentive period from
January 1, 2021 to January 1, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to change the due date for the PILOT payment in Section
3.1 from December 31 to January 15" for each year of the abatement period.

NOW, THEREFORE, Cameron County and Company agree as follows:

The commencement of the incentive period will be Januvary 1, 2022 and the PILOT
payment due date will be January 15" for each year of the abatement period.

[t is specifically understood and agreed that no other provisions of the original Tax
Abatement Agreement dated January 22, 2019, shali be modified in any respect, except as is
specifically set forth above. Any provision not specifically set forth above shall remain a

provision and condition as set forth in the original Tax Abatement Agreement.

EXECUTED on thi§\24th day of November, 2020, at Brownsville, Cameron County,

-- \\“‘“”"”l ;
o™ \QNEH 'S c’/,)Vlatt Gilhousen
Y et LLe L TN

= §§2 .._..-. 2% {e-President
i < T KE
13 E mE
s 2\ hE
4..."0 S '.0'.1\..5
."'--.ﬂ“.. PN
’y ON Co°$(\\l\\\



